ICE HOCKEY
WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP

GERMANY- FRANCE
Cologne - Paris

LANXESS ARENA

TUE 16 MAY 2017
START TIME 20:15/ END TIME 22:51

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

PRELIMINARY ROUND - GROUP A, GAME 55

ICE HOCKEY

Referee(s)
6 GOUIN Oliver (CAN) , 34 OHLUND Linus (SWE)

Score

0
1
2
0
0
3
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GAME SUMMARY

GER-LAT4-3(0-0,2-1,1-2,0-0,1-0)

SOG
19: 4
9:11
11: 8
1: 7
1: 0
41:30

PIM

» O O N MO

Linesmen

90 RITTER Judson (USA) , 78 SEFCIK Peter (SVK)

04:00 :
01:33:
01:33:
00:00 :
00:00 :
07:06 :

w O O NN D

TPP

00:00
04:00
00:49
00:00
00:00
04:49

Spectators
18797
Team Statistics
Period
1
2
3
oT
PSS
Total
1st Period
Time
GK 00:00
GK 00:00
Penalty 03:41
Penalty 08:54
2nd Period
Action
Penalty 27:22
Penalty 29:29
Goal 31:02
Goal 31:29
Penalty 32:13
Goal 38:42
3rd Period
Action
Goal 48:22
Penalty 55:19
Goal 56:08
Penalty 57:54
GK 58:42
Goal 59:27
GK 59:27
Overtime

GER
LAT
05:41 LAT
10:54 LAT

29:22 GER
31:02 LAT
1:0 GER
2:0 GER

34:13 GER
2:1 LAT

2:2 LAT
56:08 GER
2:3 LAT
59:27 LAT

GER
3:3 GER

GER

No game actions in this period

Time ET/Res Team Type

2 min.
2 min.

Time ET/Res Team Type

EQ

2 min.

Time ET/Res Team Type

(\[¢]

91
32
89

24

89
13

No

5

10

GRUBAUER P
MERZLIKINS E
BLUGERS T
SKVORCOVS G

Name

MULLER M
KULDA A
WOLF D
SEIDENBERG D

WOLF D
SKVORCOVS G

Name
SPRUKTS J

EHRHOFF C
DZERINS A

KULDA A

SCHUTZ F

GRUBAUER P

@
@

(€0

- Interference

- Tripping
10 EHRHOFF C
37 REIMER P
17 KINK M
91 MULLER M

- High Sticking
11 SOTNIEKS K

(2) 70INDRASIS M
11 SOTNIEKS K

- Tripping
(4) 26 BALINSKIS U

@

71 BUKARTS R

- Delaying the Game

29 DRAISAITL L

- Goalkeeper in

(G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
- Goalkeeper in
- Goalkeeper in
- Holding an opponent
- Slashing

(G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description

Onlce GER 301012293789
LAT 3011262896

Onlce GER 301724367291
LAT 30 14 252758 87

Onlce GER 301016293742
LAT 301113233287

(G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description

Onlice GER 30 317364872
LAT 30 511327071

Onlce GER 3024438991
LAT 301625267071

*

30 GRUBAUER P - Goalkeeper out
Onlce GER 1029 37 4250 55
LAT 3011232791

*

(G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description

GK
GK

65:00
65:00

GER
LAT

Penalty Shot Shootout

Time

Result

30 GRUBAUER P - Goalkeeper out
30 MERZLIKINS E - Goalkeeper out

o O O o
o O O o

LAT
GER
LAT
GER
LAT

70
72
16
29
71

INDRASIS M
KAHUN D
DAUGAVINS K
DRAISAITL L
BUKARTS R

(G) Action Description
- Saved by goalie
- Saved by goalie
- Saved by goalie
- Saved by goalie
- Missed (goal post)

30 GRUBAUER P (GER) - on goal
30 MERZLIKINS E (LAT) - on goal
30 GRUBAUER P (GER) - on goal
30 MERZLIKINS E (LAT) - on goal
30 GRUBAUER P (GER) - on goal
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2017 LANXESS ARENA ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

1CE O KEY TUE 16 MAY 2017 PRELIMINARY ROUND - GROUP A, GAME 55

O START TIME 20:15 / END TIME 22:51

Cologne - Paris

Time Result  Team (G) Action Description
1:0 GER 95 TIFFELS F - Scored 30 MERZLIKINS E (LAT) - on goal
GWG 65:00 1:0 GER 95 TIFFELS F )
Goalkeeper Records
Team : GER - Germany Team : LAT - Latvia
No Name SOG SVS MIP No Name SOG SVS MIP

30 GRUBAUER Philipp 30 27 64:15 30 MERZLIKINS Elvis 41 37 65:00
33 AUS den BIRKEN Danny 74 PUNNENOVS lIvars

Game Statistics
Team : GER (white)
Head Coach : STURM Marco Shots on Goal Time on Ice

No Pos Name G A P PIMFO+FO-FO+- FO% 1 2 3OT TS +/- 1 2 3 OT TOT SHF AVG
10 D EHRHOFF Christian +C 0 1 1 2 0 O 0 000 1 2 1 0 4 -1 825 824 852 2:01 27:42 30 0:55
17 F KINK Marcus +A 01 1 O 0 2 -2 000 0 1 0 O 1 0 409 550 3:48 0:00 13:47 19 0:43
22 F PLACHTA Matthias 0 00O 0 0O O 0O 000 2 0 O O 2 0 405 3:48 4:49 0:00 12:42 19 0:40
48 D HORDLER Frank 0 0 O 0 0 O 0 0.00 0O 0 0 0O O -1 434 431 434 1:16 1455 17 052
72 F KAHUN Dominik 0 0 0O 0 6 7 -1 4615 0 0 0O O O O 432 3:.04 414 1:12 13:.02 19 041
2D REUL Denis 0 00O 0 0 O 0O 000 1 0 1 0 2 0 427 6:11 455 0:00 15:33 21 0:44
43 F FAUSER Gerrit 0 0 0O 0 0 O 0O 000 O O O O O O 1:10 2:35 1:11 0:00 456 7 042
55 F SCHUTZ Felix (BP) 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 50.00 3 0 1 0 4 0 4:04 2:28 2:41 0:00 9:13 15 0:36
91 D MULLER Moritz 01 1 2 0 O 0O 000 O O O O O +1 6:25 6:59 6:42 0:00 20:06 28 0:43
95 F TIFFELS Frederik 1 0 1 O 1 1 0 5000 0 1 0 1 2 0 4:48 2:13 1:32 0:46 9:19 15 0:37
16 D  ABELTSHAUSER Konrad 0 0 0O 0 0 O 0O 000 O O O O O -1 256 2:44 4:17 0:00 9:57 10 0:59
24 D SEIDENBERG Dennis +A 1 01 0 0 O 0O 000 3 1 1 1 6 +1 7:32 811 7:32 1:42 24:57 32 0:46
29 F DRAISAITL Leon 0 1 1 0 12 13 -1 48.00 0 1 2 0 3 -1 7:25 7:01 8:19 1:52 24:37 29 0:50
50 F HAGER Patrick 0 0 0 0 13 8 5 6190 2 1 2 0 5 0 5115 550 5:37 1:28 18:10 25 0:43
89 F WOLF David 1 01 2 0 O 0O 000 O 1 1 0 2 0 6:07 3:44 3:35 0:00 13:26 18 0:44
3D KRUEGER Justin 0 0 0O 0 O O 0O 000 O O O O O -1 1:19 1:24 1:25 0:00 4:08 6 0:41
12 F MACEK Brooks 0 00O 0 0O O 0O 000 O 1 0 O 1 O 529 443 529 0:23 16:04 19 0:50
36 F SEIDENBERG Yannic 0 0 0O 0 1 O 110000 1 0 O O 1 O 4:13 507 3:49 1:.00 14:09 20 0:42
37 F REIMER Patrick 0 1 1 O 0 1 -1 000 4 0 O 0O 4 -1 732548 8:18 1:31 23:.09 26 0:53
42 F EHLIZ Yasin 0 0 O 0 1 2 -1 3333 2 0 2 0 4 -1 534 507 758 1:44 20:23 26 0:47
30 GK GRUBAUER Philipp 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O
33 GK AUS den BIRKEN Danny 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O
Total 4 5 9 6 35 35 0 50.00 19 9 11 2 41

Team : LAT (maroon)
Head Coach : HARTLEY Robert Shots on Goal Time on Ice

No Pos Name G A P PIMFO+FO-FO+- FO% 1 2 3OTTS +- 1 2 3 OT TOT SHF AVG
11 D SOTNIEKS Kristaps 0 2 2 O 0 O 0O 000 O O O O O +2 8:59 819 840 0:00 2558 42 0:37
16 F DAUGAVINS Kaspars +C 0 0 0 O 4 3 1 5714 0 3 1 1 5 0 5:11 6:45 4:19 1:15 17:30 31 0:33
25 F DZERINS Andris 1 01 0 10 8 2 5556 2 0 1 1 4 -1 457 7:10 440 1:47 18:34 33 0:33
32 D KULDA Arturs +A 0 0 0 4 0 O 0O 000 O O 1 O 1 +210:00 7:14 7:58 0:00 25:12 42 0:36
71 F BUKARTS Roberts 01 1 O 0 O 0O 000 O 3 0 3 6 +1 456 7:08 5:112 1:25 1841 31 0:36
5F SPRUKTS Janis +A 1 01 O 6 5 1 5455 0 0 1 0 1 +1 3:00 523 6:13 0:06 14:42 25 0:35
14 F BUKARTS Rihards 0 0 0 O 0 O 0O 000 O O O O O -1 315 4:57 3:48 0:33 12:33 23 0:32
27 D CIBULSKIS Oskars 0 0 0 O 0 0 0O 000 O O O O O -1 820 6:11 7:44 1:15 23:30 41 034
58 D GALVINS Guntis 0 0 0 O 0 1 -1 000 O O O 1 1 -1 850 7:07 6:07 1:16 23:20 38 0:36
70 F INDRASIS Miks 0 1 1 O 0 O 0O 000 O 1 0O O 1 +1 418 6:49 5:34 1:16 17:57 31 0:34
13 F SKVORCOVS Gunars 1 0 1 2 0 1 -1 000 1 1 0 0O 2 +1 204 1:29 511 0:00 8:44 17 0:30
26 D BALINSKIS Uvis 0 1 1 O 0 O 0O 000 O O 1 0 1 0 2:32 5:22 3:53 2:24 14:11 24 0:35
28 F GIRGENSONS Zemgus 0 0 0 0 11 12 -1 4783 1 2 0 1 4 0 6:55 4:09 352 2:12 17:08 30 0:34
29 D FREIBERGS Ralfs 0 0 0 O 0 0 0O 00O O O 1 0 1 0 2:06 3:26 4:28 0:00 10:00 16 0:37
91 F KENINS Ronalds 0 0 0 O 0 O 0O 000 O O 1 0 1 0 4:20 4:23 5:03 1:17 15:03 23 0:39
4 D BINDULIS Kristofers 0 0 0 O 0 O 0O 000 O O O O O 0 0:00 0:00 0:00 0:00 0:00 O O0:00
23 F BLUGERS Teodors 0 0 o0 2 2 5 -3 2857 0 O 1 0O 1 +1 6:04 1:48 5:33 0:00 13:25 25 0:32
79 F PAVLOVS Vitalijs 0 0 0 O 2 0 210000 O O O O O 0 0:10 2:49 0:00 0:00 259 4 0:44
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LANXESS ARENA

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

ICE HOCKEY
WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP

GERMANY- FRANCE
Cologne - Paris

TUE 16 MAY 2017
START TIME 20:15/ END TIME 22:51

PRELIMINARY ROUND - GROUP A, GAME 55

Head Coach : HARTLEY Robert Shots on Goal Time on Ice
No Pos Name G A P PIMFO+FO-FO+- FO% 1 2 3OT TS +- 1 2 3 OT TOT SHF AVG
87 F MEIJA Gints 0 0 0 O 0 O 0O 000 O O O O O 0 2:00 1:12 4:37 0:00 7:49 15 0331
96 F BICEVSKIS Maris 0 00 O 0O O 0 000 O 1 0O 0 1 O0 757 6:44 4:43 0:00 19:24 33 0:35
30 GK MERZLIKINS Elvis (BP) 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O
74 GK PUNNENOVS lvars 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O
Total 3 5 8 8 3 35 0 5000 4 11 8 7 30
LEGEND
(G) Goalsintournament * does not count for Plus/minus +/- Plus/minus net +A Assistant captain
+C Captain A Assists AVG Average time on ice / shift D Defence
EA  Extra attacker EQ Equal strength ET/Res Penalty end time/Result of game F Forward
FO- Face-offs lost FO% Face-offs won as percentage FO+ Face-offs won FO+/- Face-offs net
G Goals GK Goalkeeper GWG Game winning goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
No Jersey number OT Overtime P Points PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position PP1 Power play - 1 player PPG Power play goals PSS  Penalty shot shootout
SHF Number of shifts SHG Shorthanded goals SOG Shots on goal SVS  Saves
TOT Total TPP Time on power play TS Total shots
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